Product recall

Kids 3D Mouse Trapper Hat and Mittens Set (6 months – 4 years)
Product Code M313245

Trapper Hat and Gloves

You recently purchased a Kids’ Mouse Trapper Hat and Mittens Set from us. Unfortunately, we have become aware that the detailing on this item may pose a choking hazard for young children. Due to the seriousness of this safety issue we are recalling these products, as our customers’ health and safety is extremely important to us.

Please make sure that your children do not wear this set. If you bought one of these sets, please return it to your nearest Matalan store as soon as possible where our staff will be happy to give you a full refund. You will not need to have your receipt.

This recall does not affect any other Matalan product.

If you bought the above Kids’ Mouse Trapper Hat and Mittens Set for someone else or know someone who has one then please let them know about this notice.

Please be aware:

  • we pride ourselves on delivering great quality at great prices
  • this recall does not affect any other Matalan product
  • we’re really sorry for any inconvenience caused

If you have any queries, please contact 0333 0044444, email us at cs@matalanonline.co.uk  or write to the address set out below.

We look forward to welcoming you back to Matalan soon.

Source

Recall: Matalan – Kids 3D Mouse Trapper Hat and Mittens Set

Leave a Reply

Your email address will not be published. Required fields are marked *